## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8111364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
L3 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	08/14/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REDSTONE LOGICS, LLC
Street Address:	2150 S. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	MCKINNEY
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75070

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7529524
Patent Number:	9253925

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)844-0081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6318440080

Email: John@tb-iplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN TUTUNJIAN

Address Line 1: 401 BROADHOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 402

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	569-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN TUTUNJIAN
SIGNATURE:	/j tutunjian/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

508064210

source=L3H\_Redstone - Assignment#page1.tif source=L3H\_Redstone - Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 064575 FRAME: 0886**

#### PATENT PURCHASE AGREEMENT

#### [EXHIBIT C] ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

L3 Technologies, Inc., a Corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its headquarters at 1025 W. NASA Blvd., Melbourne, FL 32919, ("Assignor"), hereby irrevocably assigns to Redstone Logics, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with its place of business at 2150 S. Central Expressway, Suite 200, McKinney, TX 75070 ("Assignee"), as of the date set forth below, the entire rights, privileges, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries including all rights of priority, in inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications identified on EXHIBIT A, together with future applications for patents under U.S. law or regulation or of any foreign country with respect to the patentable inventions from which any of the foregoing arise, including without limitation, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, extensions or foreign counterparts therefrom the (collectively, "Purchased Patents"), and all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such Purchased Patents prior to, on or after the Effective Date of this Agreement and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of such Purchased Patents with the right to suc for and collect such damages.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Purchased Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment,

ASSIGNOR

Printed Name: MHEN EVANDER

Title: Chief Zo Countel

Execution Date: Aug 14, 2013

14 CONFIDENTIAL

> **PATENT** REEL: 064575 FRAME: 0887

#### PATENT PURCHASE AGREEMENT

# [EXHIBIT A] PURCHASED PATENTS

U.S. Patent No. 7,529,524 U.S. Patent No. 9,253,925

**RECORDED: 08/14/2023** 

CONFIDENTIAL: 12

PATENT REEL: 064575 FRAME: 0888